POLLING LOCATION NOTICE

for the August 1, 2024, State and Federal Primary, County General, Town of Baileyton Municipal, Town of Greeneville Municipal, and the Town of Mosheim Municipal Election

To the Voters of Greene County: Notice is hereby given that an election will be held on Thursday, August 1, 2024, in all voting precincts in Greene County, Tennessee, between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 8:00 p.m. TCA 2-12-111 (c) & TCA 2-6-302 (a) (5)

The Polling Places are as follows:

<u>Precinct</u>	Location	Address
BA- Baileyton	Baileyton Elementary School	6535 Horton Highway, Greeneville
CC- Camp Creek	Camp Creek Elementary School	2941 Camp Creek Road, Greeneville
CD- Chuckey Doak	Chuckey Doak Middle School	120 Chuckey Doak Road, Afton
CH- Courthouse	Eastview Elementary School	454 E Bernard Ave, Greeneville
CY- Chuckey	Chuckey Elementary School	1605 Chuckey Highway, Chuckey
DB- Debusk	South Greene Middle School	740 Debusk Road, Greeneville
DK- Doak	Doak Elementary School	70 West Street, Greeneville
GW- Glenwood	Glenwood Educational Center	3860 Warrensburg Road, Greeneville
HS- High School	Greeneville High School	210 Tusculum Boulevard, Greeneville
MD- McDonald	McDonald Elementary School	8120 McDonald Road, Mohawk
MO- Mosheim	West Greene Middle School	250 West School Street, Mosheim
MS- Middle School	Greeneville Middle School	433 East Vann Road, Greeneville
NC- Nolachuckey	Nolachuckey Elementary School	565 Nolichuckey Road, Greeneville
OW- Ottway	North Greene Middle School	2705 Ottway Road, Greeneville
SG- South Greene	South Greene High School	7469 Asheville Highway, Greeneville
TV- Tusculum View	Tusculum View Elementary School	1725 Lafayette Street, Greeneville
WP- West Pines	Union Temple FWB Church	9680 Kingsport Highway, Chuckey
Counting Board	Greene County Election Commission	311 CCU Blvd Suite 1, Greeneville

If you have any questions about your polling location, please call the Election Commission Office.

The Absentee Counting Board will convene at 9:00 a.m. on Election Day at the Election Commission Office located at 311 CCU Blvd., Suite # 1, Greeneville, TN 37745.

The Greene County Election Commission will perform the state mandated audit on Tuesday, August 6, 2024, at 10:00 a.m. The Greene County Election Commission will meet at 8:15 p.m. on Thursday, August 1, 2024, to select the voting precincts for the mandated audit.

PHOTO ID REQUIREMENTS FOR VOTERS:

If you are voting in person during early voting or on Election Day, a Federal or State of Tennessee Government issued photo ID is required for voting, unless an exception applies. To learn more about this law and its exceptions, please call the Greene County Election Commission Office or visit the Tennessee Division of Elections website at: www.GoVoteTN.gov.

ATTENTION CANDIDATES:

Within 100 feet from the designated entrances and the building in which the polling place is located, the display of campaign posters, signs, or other campaign materials, distribution of campaign materials, and solicitation of votes for or against any person, political party, or position on a question are prohibited. No campaign posters, signs or other campaign literature may be displayed on or in any building in which a polling place is located. (T.C.A. 2-7-111) During the hours in which the polls are open, candidates are not to enter a polling place unless they are there to cast their vote. (TCA 2-7-103)

Greene County Election Commission 311 CCU Blvd., Suite 1 Greeneville, Tennessee 37745 Phone (423) 798-1715 Fax (423) 798-1719

Email address: Greene.Commission@tn.gov

Charles L. Johnson, Chairman Charlena Kendrick Dean, Secretary William T. Edmonds, Member Matthew L. Hensley, Member Latasha W. Keller, Member Justin Reaves, Administrator of Elections